

Imagination Park to Produce New Music Video for DJ Mag's Worldwide #1 Electronic Music DJ Duo Dimitri Vegas and Like Mike

Vancouver, BC – July 7th, 2016 – Imagination Park Entertainment Inc. ("Imagination Park" or the "Company") (cse: IP) is pleased to announce that it has been contracted to produce a new music video for world renowned electronic music DJ duo Dimitri Vegas and Like Mike. Pre-production is nearing completion and shooting is slated to begin next week in Ibiza, Spain.

Dimitri Vegas & Like Mike's path from celebrated DJs to dominating the electronic music scene has been a constant, upward trajectory. This year saw the duo claim the prestigious #1 position in DJ Mag Top 100 DJs Poll, voted for by fans worldwide and smashing records as the first ever duo to scoop the prize.

Whether wreaking havoc across Europe, Asia, Australia, North or South America, ripping up the music charts with immense studio releases, cutting huge remixes for the A-list elite or playing their part in the incredible rise of the Belgian mega-festival Tomorrowland, the award-winning brotherly duo have become the leading lights in the new wave of international dance music currently taking the planet by storm.

Produced by Imagination Park, this new music video will be directed by world class cinematographer Oliver Millar, who's past commercial credits include Facebook, Nike, Mercedes, Tiffany & Co., and Pioneer, as well as musical act A\$AP Rocky, among others.

Imagination Park CEO and Director Gabriel Napora comments, "I've been a fan of Dmitri Vegas and Like Mike's work for a long time, and it's incredible to be able to work with these guys. When you see their live show, it's obvious why they are ranked #1 right now and this video is going to be incredible! The Imagination Park team is thrilled

to be collaborating with these world class artists, and we can't wait to create something groundbreaking with these guys."

Company Director Yas Taalat comments, "When the opportunity came up to do this video, I knew we had to make it happen. Dmitri Vegas and Like Mike are amazing and my guy Jake Wilson, who is one of the top music managers in the world right now, made this happen for us. I can't wait to get to Ibiza and work with this amazing director and these two great artists to create this year's best music video."

President and Director Colin Wiebe adds that, "as a musician, I am thrilled Imagination Park has the opportunity to work with one of the biggest musical acts in the world right now. I am very proud that in the few short weeks since Imagination Park has launched, our incredibly talented team has secured profitable production opportunities around the world that I believe are only the first signs of things to come as we grow this Company into a world class global content production leader.'

About the Company's Production Services Business

In addition to our growing portfolio of proprietary feature film projects now in development, Imagination Park's production services are a core component of the Company's revenue model. Our world class team of talented digital content production experts provide conventional, visual effects, and virtual reality production services for commercial, music, and feature film projects around the world.

Parties interested in contracting the Company to produce their digital content projects are invited to present their projects to info@imaginationpark.com for consideration.

About Imagination Park

Imagination Park is an emerging global production company, collaborating with visionary artists around the world, bringing digital content to life.

For more information on the Company, please visit our website at www.imaginationpark.com, call 778.892.9695, or email info@imaginationpark.com.

ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD,

Gabriel Napora CEO & Director

CONTACT INFORMATION

Suite 1240 – 789 West Pender Street Vancouver, British Columbia, V6C 1H2 Telephone (778) 892-9695 info@imaginationpark.com

www.imaginationpark.com

The Canadian Securities Exchange has neither approved nor disapproved the contents of this press release. This press release may include 'forward-looking information' within the meaning of Canadian securities legislation, concerning the business of the Company. The forward looking information is based on certain key expectations and assumptions made by Imagination Park's management. Although Imagination Park believes that the expectations and assumptions on which such forward-looking information is based are reasonable, undue reliance should not be placed on the forward-looking information because Imagination Park can give no assurance that it will prove to be correct. These forward-looking statements are made as of the date of this press release, and Imagination Park disclaims any intent or obligation to update publicly any forward-looking information, whether as a result of new information, future events or results or otherwise, other than as required by applicable securities laws.